MCCSEMI.COMRev.3-4-12012020 1/4
• Operating Junction Temperature Range:  -55°C to +150°C
• Storage Temperature Range: -55°C to +150°C
Maximum Ratings
• Glass Passivated Junction
• Excellent Clamping Capability
• Halogen Free. “Green” Device (Note 1)
• Moisture Sensitivity Level 1

DIM INCHES MM NOTE
MCCSEMI.COMRev.3-4-12012020 2/4
SMB2EZ5.1D5 THRU SMB2EZ75D5
Nominal Zener
Voltage
(Note 6)
Test
current
Maximum
Zener Current
Surge Current
@TA=25oC
 VZ@IZT IZT ZZT @ IZT ZZk @ IZK IZK IR VR IZM IZSM
V mA Ω Ω mA µA(Max.) V mA A
SMB2EZ5.1D5 5.1 98.0 3.5 600 1 5 1 356 3.5 2E5.1
SMB2EZ5.6D5 5.6 89.5 2.5 500 1 5 2 324 3.3 2E5.6
SMB2EZ6.2D5 6.2 80.5 1.5 700 1 5 3 292 3.1 2E6.2
SMB2EZ6.8D5 6.8 73.5 2 700 1 5 4 266 2.9 2E6.8
SMB2EZ7.5D5 7.5 66.5 2 700 0.5 5 5 242 2.66 2E7.5
SMB2EZ8.2D5 8.2 61 2.3 700 0.5 5 6 220 2.44 2E8.2
SMB2EZ9.1D5 9.1 55 2.5 700 0.5 3 7 200 2.2 2E9.1
SMB2EZ10D5 10 50 3.5 700 0.25 3 7.6 182 2.0 2E10
SMB2EZ11D5 11 45.5 4 700 0.25 1 8.4 166 1.82 2E11
SMB2EZ12D5 12 41.5 4.5 700 0.25 1 9.1 152 1.66 2E12
SMB2EZ13D5 13 38.5 5 700 0.25 0.5 9.9 138 1.54 2E13
SMB2EZ14D5 14 35.7 5.5 700 0.25 0.5 10.6 130 1.43 2E14
SMB2EZ15D5 15 33.4 7 700 0.25 0.5 11.4 122 1.33 2E15
SMB2EZ16D5 16 31.2 8 700 0.25 0.5 12.2 114 1.25 2E16
SMB2EZ17D5 17 29.4 9 750 0.25 0.5 13 107 1.18 2E17
SMB2EZ18D5 18 27.8 10 750 0.25 0.5 13.7 100 1.11 2E18
SMB2EZ19D5 19 26.3 11 750 0.25 0.5 14.4 95 1.05 2E19
SMB2EZ20D5 20 25 11 750 0.25 0.5 15.2 90 1 2E20
SMB2EZ22D5 22 22.8 12 750 0.25 0.5 16.7 82 0.91 2E22
SMB2EZ24D5 24 20.8 13 750 0.25 0.5 18.2 76 0.83 2E24
SMB2EZ27D5 27 18.5 18 750 0.25 0.5 20.6 68 0.74 2E27
SMB2EZ30D5 30 16.6 20 1000 0.25 0.5 22.5 60 0.67 2E30
SMB2EZ33D5 33 15.1 23 1000 0.25 0.5 25.1 55 0.61 2E33
SMB2EZ36D5 36 13.9 25 1000 0.25 0.5 27.4 50 0.56 2E36
SMB2EZ39D5 39 12.8 30 1000 0.25 0.5 29.7 47 0.51 2E39
SMB2EZ43D5 43 11.6 35 1500 0.25 0.5 32.7 43 0.45 2E43
SMB2EZ47D5 47 10.6 40 1500 0.25 0.5 35.8 39 0.42 2E47
SMB2EZ51D5 51 9.8 48 1500 0.25 0.5 38.8 36 0.39 2E51
SMB2EZ56D5 56 9 55 2000 0.25 0.5 42.6 32 0.36 2E56
SMB2EZ62D5 62 8.1 60 2000 0.25 0.5 47.1 29 0.32 2E62
SMB2EZ68D5 68 7.4 75 2000 0.25 0.5 51.7 27 0.29 2E68
SMB2EZ75D5 75 6.7 90 2000 0.25 0.5 56 24 0.27 2E75
Marking
 Code
Maximum Zener
Impedance (Note 7) Leakage CurrentMCC